
2008 Primary Election - Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  August 19, 2008

Page 1 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 76,984 of 203,100 = 37.90%

09/03/2008 04:57 PM

Precincts Reporting 179 of 179 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3rd CONGRESSIONAL  DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  36,000 36,0000.00% 48.25% 48.25%Brian Baird

 0  9,167 9,1670.00% 12.29% 12.29%Cheryl Crist

 0  15,926 15,9260.00% 21.34% 21.34%Michael Delavar

 0  13,497 13,4970.00% 18.09% 18.09%Christine Webb

 0  29 290.00% 0.04% 0.04%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  74,619  74,61996.93% 96.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 41

 2,324  2,324

 410.05%

3.02%

0.05%

3.02%

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  35,933 35,9330.00% 47.03% 47.03%Dino Rossi

 0  269 2690.00% 0.35% 0.35%Will Baker

 0  34,938 34,9380.00% 45.73% 45.73%Christine Gregoire

 0  462 4620.00% 0.60% 0.60%Duff Badgley

 0  2,190 2,1900.00% 2.87% 2.87%John W. Aiken, Jr.

 0  1,078 1,0780.00% 1.41% 1.41%Christian Pierre Joubert

 0  310 3100.00% 0.41% 0.41%Christopher A. Tudor

 0  396 3960.00% 0.52% 0.52%Javier O. Lopez

 0  151 1510.00% 0.20% 0.20%Mohammad Hasan Said

 0  635 6350.00% 0.83% 0.83%James White

 0  36 360.00% 0.05% 0.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  76,398  76,39899.24% 99.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 69

 517  517

 690.09%

0.67%

0.09%

0.67%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  34,528 34,5280.00% 47.67% 47.67%Brad Owen

 0  18,695 18,6950.00% 25.81% 25.81%Marcia McCraw

 0  3,132 3,1320.00% 4.32% 4.32%Arlene A. Peck

 0  13,220 13,2200.00% 18.25% 18.25%Jim Wiest

 0  2,794 2,7940.00% 3.86% 3.86%Randel Bell

 0  55 550.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72,424  72,42494.08% 94.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 25

 4,535  4,535

 250.03%

5.89%

0.03%

5.89%
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SECRETARY OF STATE, Vote For 1

 0  41,605 41,6050.00% 57.11% 57.11%Sam Reed

 0  1,600 1,6000.00% 2.20% 2.20%Mark Greene

 0  24,568 24,5680.00% 33.72% 33.72%Jason Osgood

 0  5,045 5,0450.00% 6.92% 6.92%Marilyn Montgomery

 0  35 350.00% 0.05% 0.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72,853  72,85394.63% 94.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 4,120  4,120

 110.01%

5.35%

0.01%

5.35%

STATE TREASURER, Vote For 1

 0  35,716 35,7160.00% 49.32% 49.32%Allan Martin

 0  27,420 27,4200.00% 37.87% 37.87%Jim McIntire

 0  9,231 9,2310.00% 12.75% 12.75%ChangMook Sohn

 0  48 480.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72,415  72,41594.07% 94.07%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 4,558  4,558

 110.01%

5.92%

0.01%

5.92%

STATE AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  38,538 38,5380.00% 53.08% 53.08%Brian Sonntag

 0  5,549 5,5490.00% 7.64% 7.64%Glenn Freeman

 0  28,472 28,4720.00% 39.22% 39.22%J. Richard (Dick) McEntee

 0  41 410.00% 0.06% 0.06%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72,600  72,60094.31% 94.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 4,379  4,379

 50.01%

5.69%

0.01%

5.69%

ATTORNEY GENERAL, Vote For 1

 0  31,960 31,9600.00% 44.01% 44.01%John Ladenburg

 0  40,625 40,6250.00% 55.94% 55.94%Rob McKenna

 0  42 420.00% 0.06% 0.06%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72,627  72,62794.34% 94.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 4,349  4,349

 80.01%

5.65%

0.01%

5.65%
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COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS, Vote For 1

 0  33,327 33,3270.00% 46.37% 46.37%Peter J. Goldmark

 0  38,475 38,4750.00% 53.54% 53.54%Doug Sutherland

 0  64 640.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  71,866  71,86693.35% 93.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 5,105  5,105

 130.02%

6.63%

0.02%

6.63%

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, Vote For 1

 0  6,187 6,1870.00% 9.78% 9.78%John Patterson Blair

 0  7,196 7,1960.00% 11.37% 11.37%Don Hansler

 0  18,789 18,7890.00% 29.69% 29.69%Randy Dorn

 0  2,706 2,7060.00% 4.28% 4.28%David Blomstrom

 0  5,503 5,5030.00% 8.70% 8.70%Enid Duncan

 0  22,654 22,6540.00% 35.80% 35.80%Teresa (Terry) Bergeson

 0  242 2420.00% 0.38% 0.38%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  63,277  63,27782.20% 82.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 15

 13,692  13,692

 150.02%

17.79%

0.02%

17.79%

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, Vote For 1

 0  33,074 33,0740.00% 46.64% 46.64%Mike Kreidler

 0  28,785 28,7850.00% 40.60% 40.60%John R. Adams

 0  9,014 9,0140.00% 12.71% 12.71%Curtis Fackler

 0  34 340.00% 0.05% 0.05%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  70,907  70,90792.11% 92.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 6,069  6,069

 80.01%

7.88%

0.01%

7.88%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,091 1,0910.00% 61.57% 61.57%Bruce Chandler

 0  681 6810.00% 38.43% 38.43%John (Jobs) Gotts

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,772  1,77288.51% 88.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 230  230

 00.00%

11.49%

0.00%

11.49%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,002 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,568 43.83% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  642 6420.00% 36.37% 36.37%Tao Berman

 0  1,121 1,1210.00% 63.51% 63.51%Dan Newhouse

 0  2 20.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,765  1,76588.16% 88.16%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 237  237

 00.00%

11.84%

0.00%

11.84%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,002 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,568 43.83% 

STATE SENATOR 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  12,970 12,9700.00% 54.34% 54.34%Don Benton

 0  10,870 10,8700.00% 45.54% 45.54%David Carrier

 0  28 280.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23,868  23,86895.71% 95.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,065  1,065

 40.02%

4.27%

0.02%

4.27%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 24,937 

Ballots Registered Percent

 68,892 36.20% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  11,521 11,5210.00% 48.17% 48.17%Tim Probst

 0  7,946 7,9460.00% 33.22% 33.22%Joseph James

 0  4,434 4,4340.00% 18.54% 18.54%Jim Dunn

 0  16 160.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23,917  23,91795.91% 95.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,014  1,014

 60.02%

4.07%

0.02%

4.07%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 24,937 

Ballots Registered Percent

 68,892 36.20% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  9,717 9,7170.00% 40.80% 40.80%Micheline Doan

 0  14,083 14,0830.00% 59.13% 59.13%Deb Wallace

 0  16 160.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  23,816  23,81695.50% 95.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,117  1,117

 40.02%

4.48%

0.02%

4.48%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 24,937 

Ballots Registered Percent

 68,892 36.20% 

STATE SENATOR 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  11,502 11,5020.00% 44.87% 44.87%Jon Haugen

 0  14,113 14,1130.00% 55.05% 55.05%Joseph Zarelli

 0  21 210.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,636  25,63695.09% 95.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,322  1,322

 20.01%

4.90%

0.01%

4.90%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 26,960 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,992 38.52% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  10,154 10,1540.00% 39.98% 39.98%VaNessa Duplessie

 0  15,222 15,2220.00% 59.93% 59.93%Jaime Herrera

 0  24 240.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,400  25,40094.21% 94.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,560  1,560

 00.00%

5.79%

0.00%

5.79%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 26,960 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,992 38.52% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  16,047 16,0470.00% 62.98% 62.98%Ed Orcutt

 0  9,412 9,4120.00% 36.94% 36.94%Jonathan Fant

 0  20 200.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,479  25,47994.51% 94.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,481  1,481

 00.00%

5.49%

0.00%

5.49%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 26,960 

Ballots Registered Percent

 69,992 38.52% 

STATE SENATOR 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  16,878 16,8780.00% 94.66% 94.66%Craig Pridemore

 0  418 4180.00% 2.34% 2.34%Tom Langston (W)

 0  535 5350.00% 3.00% 3.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  17,831  17,83177.24% 77.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 5,253  5,253

 10.00%

22.76%

0.00%

22.76%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 23,085 

Ballots Registered Percent

 59,648 38.70% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  5,805 5,8050.00% 26.92% 26.92%Debbie Peterson

 0  3,145 3,1450.00% 14.59% 14.59%John A. Nyberg

 0  12,586 12,5860.00% 58.37% 58.37%Jim Jacks

 0  27 270.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,563  21,56393.41% 93.41%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,517  1,517

 50.02%

6.57%

0.02%

6.57%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 23,085 

Ballots Registered Percent

 59,648 38.70% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  7,369 7,3690.00% 35.56% 35.56%Mike Bomar

 0  13,261 13,2610.00% 63.99% 63.99%Jim Moeller

 0  92 920.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,722  20,72289.76% 89.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,362  2,362

 10.00%

10.23%

0.00%

10.23%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 23,085 

Ballots Registered Percent

 59,648 38.70% 
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  3,309 3,3090.00% 11.49% 11.49%Matt Swindell

 0  10,641 10,6410.00% 36.95% 36.95%Pam Brokaw

 0  1,393 1,3930.00% 4.84% 4.84%Bridget Schwarz

 0  1,381 1,3810.00% 4.80% 4.80%Craig L. Williams

 0  1,362 1,3620.00% 4.73% 4.73%Robert Nichols

 0  7,250 7,2500.00% 25.18% 25.18%Tom Mielke

 0  3,440 3,4400.00% 11.95% 11.95%Brad Lothspeich

 0  22 220.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,798  28,79892.79% 92.79%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 29

 2,208  2,208

 290.09%

7.11%

0.09%

7.11%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 31,035 

Ballots Registered Percent

 78,043 39.77% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,283 1,2830.00% 5.79% 5.79%Martyn D. Butler

 0  9,522 9,5220.00% 42.97% 42.97%Jeanne Harris

 0  11,338 11,3380.00% 51.16% 51.16%Marc Boldt

 0  18 180.00% 0.08% 0.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,161  22,16191.69% 91.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 2,004  2,004

 40.02%

8.29%

0.02%

8.29%

Precincts

Counted

 60  

Total Percent

 60  100.00% 

Voters

 24,169 

Ballots Registered Percent

 68,991 35.03% 

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  37,570 37,5700.00% 60.47% 60.47%Mary Fairhurst

 0  24,453 24,4530.00% 39.36% 39.36%Michael J. Bond

 0  104 1040.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  62,127  62,12780.70% 80.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 14,853  14,853

 40.01%

19.29%

0.01%

19.29%
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  32,988 32,9880.00% 54.72% 54.72%Charles W. Johnson

 0  7,500 7,5000.00% 12.44% 12.44%C.F. (Frank) Vulliet

 0  19,668 19,6680.00% 32.63% 32.63%James M. Beecher

 0  126 1260.00% 0.21% 0.21%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  60,282  60,28278.30% 78.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 16,691  16,691

 110.01%

21.68%

0.01%

21.68%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 7, Vote For 1

 0  53,598 53,5980.00% 98.48% 98.48%Debra L. Stephens

 0  829 8290.00% 1.52% 1.52%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  54,427  54,42770.70% 70.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 22,554  22,554

 20.00%

29.30%

0.00%

29.30%

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  43,522 43,5220.00% 69.55% 69.55%John P. Wulle

 0  18,899 18,8990.00% 30.20% 30.20%Ernest Edsel

 0  154 1540.00% 0.25% 0.25%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  62,575  62,57581.28% 81.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 14,403  14,403

 50.01%

18.71%

0.01%

18.71%

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE DEPARTMENT NO. 5, Vote For 1

 0  26,384 26,3840.00% 41.93% 41.93%David W. Evans

 0  36,413 36,4130.00% 57.87% 57.87%Robert L. Harris

 0  128 1280.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  62,925  62,92581.74% 81.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 14,045  14,045

 140.02%

18.24%

0.02%

18.24%
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EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,696 1,6960.00% 64.83% 64.83%YES

 0  920 9200.00% 35.17% 35.17%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,616  2,61697.90% 97.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

2.10%

0.00%

2.10%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 2,672 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,060 44.09% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 10 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  874 8740.00% 49.49% 49.49%YES

 0  892 8920.00% 50.51% 50.51%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,766  1,76696.40% 96.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 66  66

 00.00%

3.60%

0.00%

3.60%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 9  0.00% 

Voters

 1,832 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,484 40.86% 


